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Prices from 1% May 2023

Trust Matters Family Funeral Services Additional fees for Funeral Director Services

Embalming

Dressing

Removal of Pacemaker

Orders of Service

Additional transfer of the deceased (to place of worship or home)

Additional transfer of the deceased (to place of worship or home)
(Outside of normal office hours)

Daimler Limousine
Additional Mileage (price per mile)

Additional fee for collection of deceased
(Outside of normal working hours)

Funeral Service at separate location prior to committal

Conducting the Funeral Service
(Outside of normal working hours - Bank holidays and weekends)

Services supplied outside of normal working hours
Temporary Grave Marker

Removal and replacement of headstone

Horse drawn hearse

Release of Doves at Funeral Service

£250

£100

£90

from £195

£395

£475

£385

£2.00

£245

£395

£POA

£POA

£99

£250

£POA

£POA




