

<u>Trust Matters Family Funeral Services Additional fees for Funeral Director Services</u>

Embalming	£250
Dressing	£100
Removal of Pacemaker	£90
Orders of Service	from £195
Additional transfer of the deceased (to place of worship or home)	£395
Additional transfer of the deceased (to place of worship or home) (Outside of normal office hours)	£475
Daimler Limousine	£385
Additional Mileage (price per mile)	£2.00
Additional fee for collection of deceased (Outside of normal working hours)	£245
Funeral Service at separate location prior to committal	£395
Conducting the Funeral Service (Outside of normal working hours - Bank holidays and weekends)	£POA
Services supplied outside of normal working hours	£POA
Temporary Grave Marker	£99
Removal and replacement of headstone	£250
Horse drawn hearse	£POA
Release of Doves at Funeral Service	£POA